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| 31 May 2016
| |

15 Winter Stree{ Apt 5
| Salem, MA 01970

| RE: Johnny Doe

|
National Personnel Records Center '

| Archives Drive
St. Louts, Missour1 63138 |

Dear Sir or Madam,

The above named individual claims that he served two tours in Vietnam and was awarded
multiple valor medals. He claims his OMPF, obtained|via NARA, which does not evidence
service in Vietnam, belongs ta another veteran of the same nange.

A DD 214 supplied b}*: John Doe supports his‘claim tojcombat and valor. However it
appears suspect. | |

The active duty dates on his OMPF DD 214 ate 9 Jan 78 to 29 October 83. There is no
reference to Vietnam service ar valor medals. A previgusly obthined FOIA document shows
active service dates of 9 Jan 7] to 29 Oct 83. There isTm referepce to Vietnam service or valor
medals. What is the explanation for the conflicting service dates?

Please send all releasable information from lhej OMPF if Johmny Doe and any
other documents, to deﬁnitiveiy confirm that either he|served of did not serve in Vietnam as an
infantry rifleman in 1969, and as an infantry medic, in 1971, as{he claims.

Sincerely, | l
|

I VO o{c%é

Marc Levy

enclosure/SF 180

: P
silverspartan@gmail.com
medic in the green tijme.com
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July 12, 2016

MARC LEVY
15 WINTER ST APT 5
SALEM, MA 01970-3864

RE: Veteran’s Name: JOHNNY DOF
SSN/SN:

Request Number: 2-19814008026
Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the releasable
military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services consistent with
Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy
Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed, photocopied, or a combination of both, in
order to comply with your request.

If additional information is needed, the Privacy Act of 1974 requires the written consent (signature) of the
individual to whom the record pertains. If the individual is deceased, we must have the written consent of
the next of kin and proof of death. The next of kin is defined as: unremarried widow or widower, son,
daughter, father, mother, brother or sister. The following are acceptable forms of proof of death:

e Death certificate

e Newspaper article (obituary) or death notice
e Coroner's report of death

e Funeral director's signed statement of death
e Verdict of coroner's jury

e If death occurred outside the United States, any document similar to one of the preceding
five, or a report of death signed by a United States consul or other agent of the State
Department.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by
mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number
listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran’s next of kin, please consider submitting your
future requests online by visiting us at http://vetrecs.archives.gov.

Sincerely,

%L’: %r e _ We Value Our
mVeterans' Privacy

MICHELE JONES O Let us know if we have

Archives Technician (AFN-MC2F) | failed to protect it.

Enclosure(s)




Standard Form 180 (Rev. 11/72015) (Page 1) i Authorized for local repfoduction
Prescribed by NARA (35 CFR 1233, 18 (d)) Previous edition untsable OMB Mo. 30950029 Expires 04/30/2018

REQUEST PERTAINING TO MILITARY RECORDS

Requests from veterans or deceased veteran's next-of-kin may be submitted online by usl.ttz eVetRecs
T-:r ensure thu best pombie service, please thumugh!y review the am:umpanymg in struu:lmns

. S B N TN O RMA O NN EED EDLLO DIRECORD Sy 2l is i )l s A
1. NAME [ISEI]' DURING SERVICE (last, first, fu!l middle) 2. SD‘C]AL SEEL RITY # A. DATE OF BIRTH |4. FLACE OF BIHTH

t bttp://'www.archives.goviveterans/military-service-records/
before filling out this form. PLEASE PRINT LE‘GIBLY OR T‘:’PE BELIZI'W

Doe, Johnny January 1952 [New York

5. SERVICE, PAST AND PRESENT (For an effective recordy yearch, if iy imipurtant that A LL serviee J'(-' shown below. )
: . DATE DATE SERVICE NUMBER
BRAN RV
RANCH OF SERVICE ENTERED | RELEASED |[OFF'CER [ENLISTEDY ¢ pyoum, write “unknown™)

8. ACTIVE [USA-US Army . 01.09.71 | 1p.29.83 v
b. RESERVE [USA-US Army | 02.03.84 | 07.19.91 v
. STATE !

NATIONAL |Unknown '

GUARD
6. IS THIS PERSON DECEASED? [¥] NO ﬁ YES - MUST provide Date of Death if vefe

7. DID THIS PERSON RETIRE FROM MILY TAR.Y SERVICE? ¥] no [ |vES
R E N T N EE RNV AGUONNT

s AHONFANTY O
1. CHECK THE ITEM{'S} Y'UU ARE HEQUESTI NG

E DD Form 214 or equivalent. Year(s) in which form(s) issued to veteran: i

This form contains information normally needed tp verify military service. A copy may be sent tojthe veteran, the deceased veteran's next-of-kin. or other
persons or organizations, if authorized in Section III below. An UNDELETED DDZ 14 iy urdintrily required to determine eligibility for benefits. If you

request a DELETED caopy, the following items will be blacked out: authority for separation, reaspn for separation, reenlistment eligibility code, separation
(SPDVSPN) code, and, for separations after June 30, 1979, character of separation angdl dates of tinje lost,

An UNDELETED copy will be sent UNLESS }’QHSPECIFF A DELETED COPY by checking this box: [ ] 1 want 2 DELETED COpY.

Medical Records Includes Service Treatment Remrds Health (outpatient) and Dentpl Records. [F HOSPITALIZED (inpatient) the FACILITY NAME and
DATE (month and year) for EACH admission MUST be provided: '

Z —_—

@,mhu{spmﬁ-} All releasable 1nﬁurmat*rr.:n from ueteranﬁ OMPF

2. PURPOSE: (Providing information about the purpgse of the request is strictly voluntary; howevet, it may help to provide the best possible response and may
result ina faster reply. Information provided will in nojway be used to make a decision Lo deny the regjest.)

[J Benefits (explain) [J Employment [J VA Loan Programs [ Medical |[J Genealdgy [J Correction [ Personal ] Other (explain)
Explain here: the veteran claims two tours in Vvietnam and multiple valor medals

—-'d-l. =

O AEVERIISIRES

ldﬂ.uq -"__- .."""-‘-"--- ————

)

GLIONTIEARETURNIADD RESS AND|
1. REQUESTER NAME: Marc Levy
2. D | am the MILITARY SERVICE MEMBER OR VETERAN identified in Section [ §m the VETERAN'S LEGAL GUARDIAN (MUST submit copy of Court
1, above, ' — Appointment) pr AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (MUST submit copy of
| am the DECEASED VETERAN'S NEXT-OF-KIN r’MUST.&uﬁmﬂ Proof of thorization Lemner or Power of Attorney)
Death. See item 2a on insiruciion sheel.) OTHER
- esearcher
(Relationship io deceased verdran) (Specifi type of Other)
3. SEND I_HFE}RHMHQHFDGCUNFEHTE T,D: , ' Bt 4. AUI:HEIR]I.AT ON SIGNATURE: | declare (or certify, verify, or
(Please print or type. See ilem 4 on accompanying ingfructions.) state) upder penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of
Marc Levy ; Americh that the infermation in this Section 111 is true and correct and
| that | abthorize the|release of the requested information. (See items 2a or
Name : Ja on agcompanying instruction sheet. Without the Authorization Signature
4 ! of the véleran. next-qf-kin of deceased veteran, veteran s legal guardian,
15 Winter street ! 5 ﬂun'hﬂr:qnfd governmgnt agent. or other authorized representative, only
Street ' Apt, limnited tnformation dan be released unless the request is archival, No
signature is required if the request if for archival records. )
Salem MA | 01970 |
_ ' : 31 May 16
City State | Zip Coude
* This form is available at Mp:aﬁ-'H'w-archiveuaw‘urerm:u-'m'ﬁmr_.-,r-mm'ce- Signatpre Requirefl - Do not print Date
records/standard-form-180.htm{ on the National Archives and 978 555 1212
Records Administration (NARA ) web sile. * Daytinfe phune Fax Number a

silverspartap@gmail.com

Email dddress




INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

NAME:
Johmny Doe

BERANCH OF SERVICE AND SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER(S):
United States Army

DATES OF SERVICE:
Regular Army January 9, 1978 - October 29, 1983
Washington National Guard - February 3, 1984 - June 2, 1987
Army Reserve - June 3, 1987 - July 18, 1591

DUTY STATUS:
Discharged

RANK/IGRADE:
Specialist Five

SALARY:
N/A

SOURCE OF COMMISSION:
N/L

PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER:
N/A

ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS:
See Attached

MILITARY EDUCATION:
Region V NCO Academy:; Radio Operator 5 weeks (1978; Medical Specialist 6 weeks
' (LSl Y

DECORATIONS AND AWARDS:
Army Service ribbon; Overseas Service Ribbon; Good Conduct Medal; Army

Achievement Medal; National Guard Service Ribbon 5 year Marksman Badge w/Rifle
Bar; Expert Badge w/Pistol Bar.

TRANSCRIPT OF COURT-MARTIAL TRIAL:
Not available in the record

PHOTOGRAPH:
N/A

PLACE OF ENTRY:
Brooklyn, NY (1978) /New York (1980)

PLACE OF SEPARATION:
New York (1980)/ Ft. Lewis WA (1983)

FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY

et e

PLACE OF BIRTH

DATE OF DEATH

LOCATION OF DEATH

PLACE OF BURIAL

NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran's records

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION NA FORM 13164 (Rev. 02-02)
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1B, APF«D!HTMENTE AND REDUCTIONS CONT
GRADE COMP EF'E?,.’?,.TEW‘E EE,‘E‘;EEEH
PV1 aﬂgy 780109
PV2 M 780709
PFC / 781101
SP4 ﬁRﬁ@/‘ 790901
SGT | AR/, 800827
SP5 AR 2y 1810707 800827
SP5 [ARNGUS 840203 301230
SSG |ARNGUS 850415

lsaT | ARNGUS 860823
SP4  |ARNGUS ZilaYos

CIVILIAN EDUCATION AND MILITARY SCHOOLS

17. CONT
SCHOOL : MAJOR/COURSE/MOSC DURAT COMP YEAR
Region V NCO Academy |Primary NCOES 2 wks| YES 85
E adio Operator 5 wkg YES 78
ﬁ;d; E;i éaec | 6 wkg YES 81




SECTHON Vil - CURREMNT AND PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS

an. RECORD OF ASSIGNMENTS [ ]cont
[T -
ouTY RATED
EFFECTIVE OUTY MOSE PRINCIPAL DUTY ORGAMIZATION AND STATION —HAYS | Davd TYPE
DATE Of OVERSEA COUNTRY ar ER REPORT
¥ R el
180109-831029 Army US svc on AD 69 mos ES/
840203 91B20 Emer Treatment NCO HHC 3-161 Inf (M), Kent, WA
841102 S91B40 Medical Platoon SGT HHC 3-161 Inf i
861017 EMERGENCY TREATMENT NCO (Reorg) HHC(-) 3d BEn st Inf (M) Kent, WA
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